## Princeton Golf and Country Club Men's Golf League Secretary: Buddy Cash

March 1, 2024

Dear Club Member:

We are looking forward to having another successful Men's Golf League season. We hope to have more member participation and just as much or more fun than we did last year.

We have scheduled an organizational meeting to be held at the club at 5:00 pm on <u>Wednesday, March 20</u>. The purpose of this meeting is to discuss the new season and any possible changes. I recommend that team captains from last year be present at this meeting. Plus anyone else who wants to start a new team and anyone who has any special interest in the Men's Golf League should also attend this meeting. The deadline for turning in a team roster for the 2024 season is <u>Saturday, April 13</u>. But if your roster is complete, please turn it in sooner. You can email or text it to me, or leave it for me at the bar. The first league match will be <u>Thursday, May 2</u>.

The Men's League entry fee is \$50.00 per member. Members will pay their team captains who will turn the entry fee money in to the league secretary. The Hole-In-One Contest is still active and the pot is worth \$2,271.

Any Club member who wants to play in the Men's Golf League and is not already on a team from last year can sign up to play before April 13 by contacting me. You will be placed on an existing team or a new team will be formed from the individuals who sign up. Please include your phone # and average 18 hole score when you contact me.

Buddy Cash Men's Golf League Secretary buddycash@mchsi.com 270-625-4500